and expire on APRIL 30, 2027, unless earlier terminated as otherwise provided herein. 

(c) Section 5.1.  Section 5.1 ("Maximum Amount of Grant Funds") of the Grant 

Agreement currently reads as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds 
disbursed hereunder exceed SEVEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO Dollars ($7,208,172). 

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX Dollars 
($351,986) for the periods specified in Section 3.2 may be available, in the City’s sole discretion, 
as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as available by the Controller. 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows (changes in bold): 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant 
Funds disbursed hereunder exceed EIGHTEEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY 
SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR Dollars ($18,336,834). 

(d) Appendix B-1 (“Calculation of Charges”) of the Grant Agreement currently reads as 
follows: 

Westside Community Mental Health Center 3 of 9 July 1, 2024 

P-G150 (11-23)           Agreement ID 1000025153 

Appendix B-1—Calculation of Charges

[...]

Department or City (as a reference to the municipal corporation as opposed to location) in any 
Publication without prior written approval of City. 

ARTICLE 5 
USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed 
hereunder exceed THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
TEN Dollars ($3,688,310). 

5.2 Use of Grant Funds. Grantee shall use the Grant Funds only for Eligible Expenses as set forth in 
Appendix A and for no other purpose.  Grantee shall expend the Grant Funds in accordance with the 
Budget and shall obtain the prior approval of City before transferring expenditures from one line item to

[...]

Advance Payment 
Upon the effective date of this Agreement, contingent upon prior approval by the City's Adult Probation 
Department of an invoice or claim submitted by Grantee, the City agrees to make an advance payment to 
Grantee not to exceed NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVENTY-EIGHT Dollars ($922,078) 
for the term of this Agreement. Grantee agrees that within the term of this Agreement, this advance 
payment shall be recovered by the City through a reduction to monthly payments to Grantee during the 
first six months after the effective date of this First Amendment, unless and until Grantee chooses to

[...]

expire on JUNE 30, 2024, unless earlier terminated as otherwise provided herein. 

(b) Section 5.1. ("Maximum Amount of Grant Funds") of the Grant Agreement currently 

reads as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant 

Funds disbursed hereunder exceed THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TEN Dollars ($3,688,310). 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows (changes in bold): 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant 

Funds disbursed hereunder exceed SEVEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHT 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO Dollars ($7,208,172). 

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 

Dollars ($351,986) for the periods specified in Section 3.2 may be available, in the City’s 

sole discretion, as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as 

available by the Controller. 

(c) Article 16 Compliance of the Grant Agreement currently reads as follows:

[...]

Advance Payment 

Upon the effective date of this Agreement, contingent upon prior approval by the City's Adult 

Probation Department of an invoice or claim submitted by Grantee, the City agrees to make an 

advance payment to Grantee not to exceed NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND 

SEVENTY-EIGHT Dollars ($922,078) for the term of this Agreement. Grantee agrees that 

within the term of this Agreement, this advance payment shall be recovered by the City through 

a reduction to monthly payments to Grantee during the first six months after the effective date of